
CLIENTS’ RIGHTS ADVOCATE LISTING 
CALIFORNIA – Changes indicated by * 

 
STATEWIDE TTY TOLL-FREE NUMBER 1-877-669-6023 
Toll Free Number:  1-800-390-7032 
* Changes to office - as of August 28, 2002 – Change is italicized. 

 
CLIENTS’ RIGHTS ADVOCATE 
 
*ALTA CALIFORNIA REGIONAL CENTER 
VACANT – CRA (Ext. 3144) 
Jacqueline Gallegos – Assistant CRA (Ext. 3158) 
Office of Clients’ Rights Advocacy       
100 Howe Avenue, Ste. 240N 
Sacramento, CA 95825 
Phone: (916)575-1615 
Fax:  (916)575-1623 
Email:  
Supervised by Jeanne Molineaux 
   
CENTRAL VALLEY REGIONAL CENTER 
Amy Westling – CRA (PT) 
Kay Spencer – Assistant CRA 
4615 North Marty 
Fresno, CA 93722 
Phone: (559) 271-6605 
Fax: (559) 271-6606 
E-mail: Amy.Westling@pai-ca.org  
Supervised by Jeanne Molineaux 
   
*EAST LOS ANGELES REGIONAL CENTER 
Matthew Pope – CRA 
VACANT – Assistant CRA 
Angelica Johnson - Short-Term Temp (Start 7/12) 
 1000 S. Fremont Avenue 
P.O. Box 7916 
Alhambra, CA 91802 
Ph: (626)576-4437/(626)576-4407  
Fax: (626)576-4276 
E-mail: Matthew.Pope@pai-ca.org 
Supervised by Irma Wagster     

mailto:Amy.Westling@pai-ca.org
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FAR NORTHERN REGIONAL CENTER 
Tammy Solano – CRA 
Lorie Atamian - Assistant CRA 
574 Manzanita Avenue, Suite 4 
Chico, CA  95926 
Phone:  (530) 345-4113 
Fax:  (530) 345-4285 
E-mail:  Tammy.Solano@pai-ca.org 
Supervised by Gail Gresham     
*GOLDEN GATE REGIONAL CENTER 
Katy Lusson – CRA (Ext. 3101) 
Kathleen Welker – Assistant CRA (Ext. 3046) 
Air Park Plaza 
433 Hegenberger Road 
Suite 220 
Oakland, CA 94621 
Phone: (510) 636-4210/Toll-Free (866) 833-6713 
Fax:     (510) 430-8246 
E-mail: Katy.Lusson@pai-ca.org 
Supervised by Gail Gresham 
    
*HARBOR REGIONAL CENTER 
Carrie Sirles – Temporary CRA (Ext. 3179) 
(Last day is August 30, 2002) 
Patricia Pratts – Assistant CRA (Ext. 3180) 
Office of Clients’ Rights Advocacy 
3580 Wilshire Boulevard 
Suite 925 
Los Angeles, CA  90010 
Phone: (213) 427-8761 
Fax:     (213) 427-8772 
E-mail: Carrie.Sirles@pai-ca.org 
Supervised by Marcie Gladson 
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*INLAND REGIONAL CENTER 
VACANT – CRA 
Ruby Vasquez – Assistant CRA 
3602 Inland Empire Boulevard 
Suite C100 
Ontario, CA 91764 
NOTE: Please do not include “Inland Regional 
Center” in the address when mailing to our staff.   
Phone: (909)481-4720 
Extension 238 
Fax:     (909)945-3499 
E-mail:  
Supervised by Irma Wagster 
 
KERN REGIONAL CENTER 
Donnalee Huffman – CRA 
Valerie Geary – Assistant CRA 
3200 North Sillect Ave. 
Bakersfield, CA 93308 
Phone: (661)327-8531 
Extension 313 
Fax:     (661)322-6417 
E-mail: Donnalee.Huffman@pai-ca.org 
Supervised by Marcie Gladson 
 
*FRANK D. LANTERMAN REGIONAL CENTER 
Carrie Sirles – Temporary CRA (Ext. 3173) 
(Last day is August 30, 2002) 
Patricia Pratts – Assistant CRA (Ext. 3180) 
Office of Clients’ Rights Advocacy 
3580 Wilshire Boulevard 
Suite 925 
Los Angeles, CA 90010 
Phone: (213)427-8761 
Fax:     (213)427-8772 
E-mail: Carrie.Sirles@pai-ca.org 
Supervised by Irma Wagster 
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NORTH BAY REGIONAL CENTER 
Jackie Coleman – CRA 
Angelic David – Assistant CRA 
New Mailing Address is: 
P.O. Box 3360 
Napa, CA 94558 
 
New Physical Address is: 
25 Executive Court 
Napa, CA 94558 
Phone: (707)224-2798/(707)255-1567 
E-mail: Jackie.Coleman@pai-ca.org 
(For North Bay Regional Center) 
Supervised by Gail Gresham    
NORTH LOS ANGELES REGIONAL CENTER 
Katie Casada Hornberger – CRA 
Ada Quintero – Assistant CRA 
15400 Sherman Way, Ste. 300 
Van Nuys, CA 91406 
Phone: (818) 756-6290/Fax: (818) 756-6175 
E-mail: Katie.Casada@pai-ca.org 
Supervised by Marcie Gladson   
REDWOOD COAST REGIONAL CENTER 
Lynne Page – CRA  
Darlene Wright – Support Staff (L/T Temp) 
525 Second Street, Suite 300 
Eureka, CA  95501 
Phone: (707) 445-0893, Ext. 361/Fax: (707) 444-2563 
E-mail: Lynne.Page@pai-ca.org 
Supervised by Jeanne Molineaux 
REDWOOD COAST REGIONAL CENTER 
Douglas Harris – Associate Advocate 
Office of Clients’ Rights Advocacy 
15145 Lakeshore Drive 
Clearlake, CA 95422 
Phone: (707) 994-7068 ext. 132 
Fax: (707) 994-7083 
E-mail: Doug.Harris@pai-ca.org 
Supervised by Frank Broadhead 
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REDWOOD COAST REGIONAL CENTER 
Frank Broadhead – CRA 
Redwood Coast Regional Center 
1116 Airport Park Blvd. 
Ukiah, CA 95482 
Phone: (707)462-3832, Extension 235 
Fax:     (707)462-3314 
E-mail: Fbroadhead@redwoodcoastrc.org 
Supervised by Jeanne Molineaux 
REGIONAL CENTER OF THE EAST BAY 
Marsha Siegel – CRA (Ext. 3052) 
Celeste Palmer-Ghose – Assistant CRA (Ext. 3034) 
Air Park Plaza 
433 Hegenberger Road,  Suite 220 
Oakland, CA 94621 
Phone: (510) 636-4213/Toll-Free (866) 865-1758 
Fax:     (510) 632-8805  
E-mail: Marsha.Siegel@pai-ca.org 
Supervised by Jeanne Molineaux  
*REGIONAL CENTER OF ORANGE COUNTY 
Jennifer Bainbridge – Temporary CRA 
Eva Casas-Sarmiento – CRA (On temporary leave) 
Guadalupe Moriel – Assistant CRA 
13272 Garden Grove Blvd. 
Garden Grove,  CA  92843 
Phone: (714) 621-0563/Fax: (714) 621-0550 
E-mail: Jennifer.Bainbridge@pai-ca.org 
Supervised by Irma Wagster 
*SAN ANDREAS REGIONAL CENTER 
Marvin Velastegui – CRA  
Gloria Torres – Assistant CRA 
Grace Munoz – Volunteer Attorney PT 
Office of Clients’ Rights Advocacy 
C/o San Andreas Regional Center 
300 Orchard City Drive, Suite 170 
Campbell, CA  95008 
Phone: (408) 374-2470/Fax: (408) 374-2956 
E-mail: Marvin.Velastegui@pai-ca.org 
Supervised by Gail Gresham 
 

mailto:Fbroadhead@redwoodcoastrc.org
mailto:Marsha.Siegel@pai-ca.org
mailto:Jennifer.Bainbridge@pai-ca.org
mailto:Marvin.Velastegui@pai-ca.org


SAN DIEGO REGIONAL CENTER 
Tom Di Verde – CRA 
Nasha Spall-Martinez – Assistant CRA 
Office of Clients’ Rights Advocacy 
1111 Sixth Avenue, Suite 200 
San Diego, CA  92101   
Phone: (619) 239-7877 
Fax:     (619) 239-7838 
E-mail: Tom.DiVerde@pai-ca.org   
Supervised by Irma Wagster 
SAN GABRIEL/POMONA REGIONAL CENTER 
Maria Bryant – CRA 
Rita Snykers – Assistant CRA 
3333 Brea Canyon Road 
Suite #118 
Diamond Bar, CA 91765-3783 
Phone: (909)595-4755 
Fax:     (909)595-4855  
E-mail: Maria.Bryant@pai-ca.org 
Supervised by Irma Wagster 
SOUTH CENTRAL LA REGIONAL CENTER 
Patricia Carlos – CRA  
Christine Armand – Assistant CRA 
4401 S. Crenshaw Boulevard, Suite 316 
Los Angeles, CA  90043-1200. 
Phone: (323) 292-9907 
Fax:    (323) 293-4259  
E-mail: Patricia.Carlos@pai.ca-org 
Supervised by Marcie Gladson 
TRI-COUNTIES REGIONAL CENTER 
Katherine Mottarella – CRA 
Jacqueline Phan – Assistant CRA 
520 East Montecito Street 
Santa Barbara, CA 93103 
Phone:      (805) 884-7297/(805) 884-7218 
Toll-Free: (800) 322-6994,Ext. 218/Fax: (805) 884-7219 
E-mail: Katherine.Mottarella@pai-ca.org 
Supervised by Irma Wagster 
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VALLEY MOUNTAIN REGIONAL CENTER 
Leinani Neves – CRA 
Filomena Alomar – Assistant CRA 
7109 Danny Drive 
Stockton, CA 95210 
Phone: (209)955-3329/Fax: (209)474-2197 
E-mail: Leinani.Neves@pai-ca.org 
Supervised by Gail Gresham 
WESTSIDE REGIONAL CENTER 
Brian Capra – CRA 
Meriah Harwood – Assistant CRA 
Office of Clients’ Rights Advocacy 
5901 Green Valley Circle, Third Floor 
Suite #320 
Culver City, CA 90230 
NOTE: Always include Suite #320 or they will not 
receive their incoming mail. 
Phone: (310)258-4205/Fax: (310)338-9716  
E-mail: Brian.Capra@pai-ca.org 
Supervised by Marcie Gladson 
 

 
 
Sacramento and Los Angeles OCRA Office information on next page. 
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Sacramento OCRA 
Office of Clients’ Rights Advocacy 
100 Howe Avenue, Suite 240N 
Sacramento, CA  95825 
Telephone: (916) 575-1615 
Toll-Free: (800) 390-7032 
Fax: (916) 575-1623/TTY: (877) 669-6023 
BACKDOOR NUMBER: (916) 575-1625 
 
Los Angeles OCRA 
Office of Clients’ Rights Advocacy 
3580 Wilshire Boulevard, Suite 925 
Los Angeles, CA  90010 
Telephone: (213) 427-8761 
Toll-Free: (866) 833-6712 
Fax: (213) 427-8772 
BACKDOOR NUMBER: (213) 427-8757 
 
Director: 
Jeanne Molineaux      – Sacramento (Email: Jeanne.Molineaux@pai-ca.org) 
(916) 575-1615, Extension 3142 
 
Supervising Clients’ Rights Advocates: 
VACANT         – Sacramento (Email:) 
(916) 575-1615, Extension 3149 
 
Gail Gresham        - Sacramento (Email: Gail.Gresham@pai-ca.org)  
(916) 575-1615, Extension 3146 
 
Marcie Gladson           - Los Angeles (Email: Marcie.Gladson@pai-ca.org) 
(213) 427-8761, Extension 3178 
 
Irma Wagster        – Los Angeles (Email: Irma.Wagster@pai-ca.org)  
(213) 427-8761, Extension 
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Support Staff: 
Alice Ximenez, Office Manager North        -Sacramento 
(916) 575-1615, Extension 3143 
Email: Alice.Ximenez@pai-ca.org 
 
Maria Ortega, Office Manager South        -Los Angeles 
(213) 427-8761, Extension 3171 
Email: Maria.Ortega@pai-ca.org 
 
Lisa Navarro, ACRA for Special Projects         -Sacramento 
(916) 575-1615, Extension 3148 
Email: Lisa.Navarro@pai-ca.org 
 
Alexis Ortega, Volunteer          -Sacramento 
(916) 575-1615 
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